CUSTOMER
PART NO. 502FAT3375FAL0400
APPLICATION
CUSTOMER P/N
ISSUE DATE October 10, 2019
REV. NO 1.0
REV. DATE
REV. No.

119 0.313 0.325 0.337 3.80 -3.67 2.16 -2.09
120 0.307 0.319 0.331 3.82 -3.69 2.21 -2.15
6 Part Numbering System
Wire Length Code ( 0400 = 40mm )
Lug Code
B Value Calculation Method
A=25°C/85°C, B=25°C/50°C
B Value Tolerance Code
B Value Code
AT Series Code
Resistance Tolerance at 25℃
Resistance Code
*  All coding please see Coding page
R = 5.0K  Ohm  ± 1% ( at 25°C )
B ( 25 / 85°C )   =  3375K ± 1%
Technical Data
502FAT3375FAL0400              N T C  Thermistor Specifications
Res. Tolerance (%) Tolerance ( °C )
502 F AT F A3375 L 0400
502FAT3375FAL0400 Page 6 / 8
7 R / T Curve
Minimum Center Maximum ΔR (％) -ΔR (％) Max Min
-40 83.4 86.7 90.1 3.923 -3.784 0.823 -0.794
-30 51.4 53.1 54.9 3.415 -3.312 0.720 -0.698
-20 31.87 32.80 33.76 2.918 -2.845 0.630 -0.614
-10 20.14 20.63 21.13 2.442 -2.393 0.554 -0.543
0 13.04 13.30 13.57 1.993 -1.964 0.482 -0.475
10 8.68 8.82 8.95 1.574 -1.560 0.406 -0.402
20 5.93 6.00 6.07 1.185 -1.181 0.326 -0.325
30 4.139 4.188 4.237 1.179 -1.175 0.345 -0.344
40 2.937 2.982 3.027 1.523 -1.510 0.468 -0.464
50 2.118 2.157 2.197 1.853 -1.829 0.596 -0.589
60 1.544 1.578 1.612 2.172 -2.135 0.729 -0.717
70 1.137 1.165 1.194 2.482 -2.432 0.850 -0.833
80 0.843 0.867 0.891 2.785 -2.720 0.970 -0.947
90 0.632 0.652 0.672 3.079 -2.997 1.121 -1.091
100 0.481 0.498 0.514 3.358 -3.258 1.326 -1.287
110 0.376 0.390 0.404 3.610 -3.494 1.637 -1.584
120 0.307 0.319 0.331 3.818 -3.687 2.210 -2.150
R = 5.0K  Ohm  ± 1% ( at 25°C )
B ( 25 / 85°C )   =  3375K ± 1%
Technical Data
502FAT3375FAL0400              N T C  Thermistor Specifications
R / T Curve
0
1
10
100
-40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120Temperature (°C)
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(K
Ω
)
502FAT3375FAL0400 Page 7 / 8
8 Resistance Tolerance ( % )
9 Temperature  Tolerance ( °C )
R = 5.0K  Ohm  ± 1% ( at 25°C )
B ( 25 / 85°C )   =  3375K ± 1%
502FAT3375FAL0400              N T C  Thermistor Specifications
Technical Data